Application Note Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document <Revision 0.2>
www.infineon.com  <2024-01-12>
AN-G2-KITQUICKSTART
Quickstart Guide for Inverter Evaluation Kit
Inverter Evaluation Kit for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 Power Modules
About this document
This application note is a Quickstart Guide for the inverter evaluation kits with the HybridPACK™ Drive G2 power
modules. The inverter evaluation kit is available with latest IGBT/Diode as well as with SIC MOSFET chip

evaluation tools can be found in section 2.1.
Table 2 Overview Inverter Evaluation Kits for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 power modules
Type Key Components SP Order No  Order Name
Inverter Kit with
750V/1150A IGBT
power module
Power Module FS1150R08A8P3
Gate Driver Board with 1EDI3025AS
CSM510HP2x Swoboda Phase Current Sensors
Logicboard with Aurix 2G TC3x7
SP005739456 EV INV HPD2 SI FS1150 08
Inverter Kit with
1200V/520A IGBT
power module
Power Module FS520R12A8P1
Gate Driver Board with 1EDI3025AS
CSM510HP2x Swoboda Phase Current Sensors
Logicboard with Aurix 2G TC3x7
SP005739466 EV INV HPD2 SI FS520 12
Inverter Kit with
750V/1 mOhm SIC
MOSFET power
module
Power Module FS01MR08A8MA2
Gate Driver Board with 1EDI3035AS
CSM510HP2x Swoboda Phase Current Sensors
Logicboard with Aurix 2G TC3x7
SP005739468 EV INV HPD2 SIC FS01 08
Inverter Kit with
1200V/2 mOhm SIC
MOSFET power
module
Power Module FS02MR12A8MA2
Gate Driver Board with 1EDI3035AS
CSM510HP2x Swoboda Phase Current Sensors
Logicboard with Aurix 2G TC3x7
SP005739445 EV INV HPD2 SIC FS02 12
Application Note 6 <Revision 0.2>
  <2024-01-12>
Quickstart Guide for Inverter Evaluation Kit
Inverter Evaluation Kit for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 Power Modules
Overview Evaluation Tools and Order Numbers
2.1 Type designation tree for evaluation tools
The product order names of the evaluation tools were changed in Jan 2024 in order to support a comprehensive
type designation tree for the available evaluation tools. The SP order numbers remains unchanged. The structure
of the new naming is shown in the figure followed by some examples.
Figure 3 Type designation tree for the HybridPACK™ power module evaluation tools.
Some Examples:
EV INV HPD2 SI FS520 12: Inverter Evaluation Kit for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 Si 1200V Automotive Power Module
FS520R12A7P1 and Swoboda Phase Current Sensor.
EV INV HPD2 SIC FS02 12: Inverter Evaluation Kit for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 SiC 1200V Automotive Power Module
FS02MR12A8MA2 and Swoboda Phase Current Sensor.
EV GB HPD2 SIC: Evaluation Kit - Gate Drive board for  HybridPACK™ Drive G2 750V & 1200V SIC power module  with
1EDI3035AS gate driver.
EV GB HPD2 SI 08: Evaluation Kit - Gate Drive board for  HybridPACK™ Drive G2 750V IGBT power module with 1EDI3025AS
gate driver.
Application Note 7 <Revision 0.2>
  <2024-01-12>
Quickstart Guide for Inverter Evaluation Kit
Inverter Evaluation Kit for HybridPACK™ Drive G2 Power Modules
Overview Evaluation Tools and Order Numbers
2.2 Recommended Lab Equipment
For evaluation following lab equipment is recommended:
• Low voltage power supply (within the shipping box or 14V, 2A supply.
• CAN card. Recommended “Peak CAN USB” (PCAN USB opto) [3].
• High Voltage power supply (see section 2.3)
• Oscilloscope & Current Probes depending on loads
2.3 Recommended Operating Conditions
The following recommended operating conditions describe the targeted lab testing environment.
Testing beyond the given area may be possible in specific cases when all individual parts are driven within their
specification. On the other hand, the evaluation kit with logic, gate driver board together with the power module
should not be regarded as a protected system. It is not a considered product for end customers. The intention of
the evaluation kit is to support engineers in their first steps designing with the Infineon HybridPACK™ Drive G2
power module, EiceDriver™ gate drivers, Xensiv™ current sensor. Please see also the section 1.1 & 2.4 in order to
understand the limitations.
Table 3 Operating Conditions
Type Symb Min Typ Max Conditions
12V Logic Board
Supply
12V_IN_LV 10 V 12 V
14 V
18 V Power supply has to deliver up
to 25W.
Isolated power supply
recommended to avoid GND
loops with measurement
equipment
HV Working Voltage
(Capacitor DC-Link
Voltage)
VDClink_HV 0 V  500 V
(for 750 V chipsets)
850 V
(for 1200 V chipsets)
For double pulse tests <250mA